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HPU/IVS/2025/ 
Dated:-July 16th 2025 

OFFICE ORDER 

On the basis of Written Test, Past Academic Record, Group Discussion & Personal Interview, the following 

is the list of selected candidates (Merit Wise) selected in Master of Tourism & Travel Management (MTIM) 

course. The candidates are required to deposit their fees online through the link https://nstudentportal.hpushimla.in 

on or before 22ndh July, 2025 and submit the hard copy of Bank Challan/ in the Office of the Institute or send 

the receipt of online deposited fees along with roll no., name & course name on mttmshimla@gmail.com 

positively. 

If fees are not deposited by 22nd July, 2025 the seat falling vacant shall automatically go to the next candidate 

in order of merit. 

Open General= 05 seats 
Roll.No Name Father's Name 

73152 SIDHARTH SHARMA PY ARE LAL 

73088 DIYA THAKUR KIRAN KUMAR 

73086 ANJLI MADAN LAL 

73119 ANSHUL THAKUR VIJAY KUMAR 

73062 KUNAL KAPOOR RAJENDER KAPOOR 

Internal General Seat= 12 seats 

73027 DIKSHA SHARMA VIRENDER SHARMA 

73096 ISHIT A SHARMA PARAS RAM SHARMA 

73050 ADITI SAVEEN KAITH 

73033 SAHIL KUMAR SINGH VIRENDER PRASAD SINGH 

73015 ADITI SHARMA SUSHEEL SHARMA 

73091 SURJEET NEGI BHUPENDER SINGH 

73179 HARSH DWRAKADASS 

73094 AKANKASHA SHARMA RAMESHWAR SHARMA 

73002 RAJENDER KUMAR PREM SINGH 

73053 RAHULCHAUHAN DAULATRAM 

73141 SUSHIL KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 

73070 PINKU DEVI MAAN SINGH 

Scheduled Tribe Seat= 01 

73068 ASHMIT BODH VEERU BODH 

Scheduled Caste= 03 Seats 

73069 NIKHIL PUNU RAM 

73067 ROHIT ANANTRAM 

73018 SUHANI PANJARIA SANJEEV KUMAR 

Economically Weaker Section= 03 Seats 

73128 DIVESH THAKUR HIRA LAL 

73168 AKRITI SITARAM 

73087 DEEPAK SHARMA RAM KRISHAN 

Contd. On pa2e 2 
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Sin2le Girl Child z: 01 Seat 

73016 SAKSHI 

N Subsidised Seats - 25 Seats on -
73081 
73051 
73126 
73046 
73040 
73029 
73071 
73003 
73153 
73121 
73085 
73172 
73036 
73089 
73048 
73041 
73021 
73043 
73006 
73024 
73032 
73034 
73056 
73124 
73004 

WARD of H.P.U 
EMPLOYEE 

I 13001 

REETIK .IOLL Y 

PRIY ANKA THAKUR 

ANKIT THAKUR 

EKANSH THAKUR 

RESHMA 
ANSHUL SHARMA 

KUSHAL THAKUR 

ANIKET DOGRA 

DEEPAK 
REECHA SHARMA 

HIMANI RANA 

RIJUL BISHT 
SUSHMITA 
DIVYANSH 
PRiY AL KUMAR 

JITEN 
RUPENDER CHAUHAN 

ARYAN VERMA 

AMRITNEGI 
JAi RAJ NEGI 
AKANKSHA DHIMAN 

SHIVPREET SINGH 

NITIN CHAUHAN 

ROHIT THAKUR 

RIYA SHARMA 

I TANISH KUMAR 

2 

I SUSHIL KUMAR 

I 

ANIL JOLLY 
HEMRAJ 
NOKHU RAM 
DUNICHAND 
MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA 

SURESl·I SHARMA 

CHAM/\N LAL 

ANIL KUMAR 

KULDEEP 
KULDEEP 
HEMANT KUMAR 

BEU RAM BISHT 

HEM SINGH 
DEEPAK SHARMA 

BASUNDER LAL 

BHAGCHAND 
KRISHAN LAL CHAUHAN 

RAMESH CHAND VERMA 

SARDAR SINGH 

JAi PAUL SINGH 

ARUN KUMAR 

RANVIR SINGH 

RAKESH KUMAR 

SES RAM 
BAL KISHAN SHARMA 

I PRADEEP KUMAR 

Note:- 1. In case of any misrepresentation of facts or any discrepancy found in the documents supplied by 

the candidates, his/her admission is liable to be cancelled without any prior notice. 

2. Candidates who have passed their qualifying examination from other Universities should deposit 

th_eir original migration certificates within one month of their admission. 

~~ 

Copy to:- I. The SPS to Hon'ble Vice -Chancellor, H.P.U 

2. The SPS to Hon'ble Pro Vice- Chancellor, H.P.U 

3. The Dean of Studies, H.P.U 

4. The Dean Students' Welfare, H.P University, H.P.U 

5. The Chief Warden, H.P.U 

6. The Registrar, H.P. University H.P.U 

5. Notice Board/ Guard File/ Website H.P. University 

. 16· 7· 2-S 
Director 
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Director ~~ 
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