

INSTITUTE OF VOCATIONAL STUDIES MASTER OF TOURISM & TRAVEL MANGEMENT NAAC ACCREDITED "A" GRADE UNIVERSITY Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-171 005 Tel-fax 0177 2633251 (O), E-mail mtashimla@rediffmail.com Website: www.mtashimla.org

HPU/IVS/2025/

Dated:-July 16th 2025

Contd. On page 2

OFFICE ORDER

On the basis of Written Test, Past Academic Record, Group Discussion & Personal Interview, the following is the list of selected candidates (Merit Wise) selected in Master of Tourism & Travel Management (MTTM) course. The candidates are required to deposit their fees online through the link https://nstudentportal.hpushimla.in on or before 22ndh July, 2025 and submit the hard copy of Bank Challan/ in the Office of the Institute or send the receipt of online deposited fees along with roll no., name & course name on mttmshimla@gmail.com positively.

If fees are not deposited by 22nd July, 2025 the seat falling vacant shall automatically go to the next candidate in order of merit.

Open General= 05 seats		Father's Name
Roll. No	Name	PYARE LAL
73152	SIDHARTH SHARMA	KIRAN KUMAR
73088	DIYA THAKUR	MADAN LAL
73086	ANJLI	VIJAY KUMAR
73119	ANSHUL THAKUR	RAJENDER KAPOOR
73062	KUNAL KAPOOR	RAJENDER RAI GON
Internal General Se	eat = 12 seats	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.
73027	DIKSHA SHARMA	VIRENDER SHARMA
73096	ISHITA SHARMA	PARAS RAM SHARMA
73050	ADITI	SAVEEN KAITH
73033	SAHIL KUMAR SINGH	VIRENDER PRASAD SINGH
73015	ADITI SHARMA	SUSHEEL SHARMA
	SURJEET NEGI	BHUPENDER SINGH
73091	HARSH	DWRAKA DASS
73179	AKANKASHA SHARMA	RAMESHWAR SHARMA
73094	RAJENDER KUMAR	PREM SINGH
73002	RAHUL CHAUHAN	DAULAT RAM
73053	SUSHIL KUMAR	BAKSHI RAM
73141	PINKU DEVI	MAAN SINGH
73070	FINKO BEVI	
Scheduled Tribe Seat = 01		VEERU BODH
73068	ASHMIT BODH	Vabrie 202
Scheduled Caste =	03 Seats	PUNU RAM
73069	NIKHIL	ANANTRAM
73067	ROHIT	SANJEEV KUMAR
73018	SUHANI PANJARIA	SANJEEV KOMAK
	02 5 40	
Economically We	aker Section = 03 Seats DIVESH THAKUR	HIRA LAL
73128	DIVESH THAKUK	SITARAM
73168	AKRITI	RAM KRISHAN
73087	DEEPAK SHARMA	

Single Girl Child = 01 Seat		SUSHIL KUMAR
73016	SAKSHI	000
Non Subsidised S	Seats = 25 Seats	ANIL JOLLY
73081	REETIK JOLLY	HEMRAJ
73051	PRIYANKA THAKUR	NOKHU RAM
73126	ANKIT THAKUR	DUNI CHAND
73046	EKANSH THAKUR	MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA
73040	RESHMA	SURESH SHARMA
73029	ANSHUL SHARMA	CHAMAN LAL
73071	KUSHAL THAKUR	ANIL KUMAR
73003	ANIKET DOGRA	KULDEEP
73153	DEEPAK	KULDEEP
73121	REECHA SHARMA	HEMANT KUMAR
73085	HIMANI RANA	BELI RAM BISHT
73172	RIJUL BISHT	
73036	SUSHMITA	HEM SINGH DEEPAK SHARMA
73089	DIVYANSH	DEEPAK SHARIVIA
73048	PRIYAL KUMAR	BASUNDER LAL
73041	JITEN	BHAG CHAND KRISHAN LAL CHAUHAN
73021	RUPENDER CHAUHAN	RAMESH CHAND VERMA
73043	ARYAN VERMA	RAMESH CHAND VEIGH
73006	AMRIT NEGI	SARDAR SINGH
73024	JAI RAJ NEGI	JAI PAUL SINGH
73032	AKANKSHA DHIMAN	ARUN KUMAR RANVIR SINGH
73034	SHIVPREET SINGH	RAKESH KUMAR
73056	NITIN CHAUHAN	
73124	ROHIT THAKUR	SES RAM BAL KISHAN SHARMA
73004	RIYA SHARMA	BAL KISHAN SHARRIM

WARD of H.P.U		
EMPLOYEE		PRADEEP KUMAR
73001	TANISH KUMAR	PRADELI ROMINI

Note:- 1. In case of any misrepresentation of facts or any discrepancy found in the documents supplied by the candidates, his/her admission is liable to be cancelled without any prior notice.

2. Candidates who have passed their qualifying examination from other Universities should deposit their original migration certificates within one month of their admission.

Copy to :- 1. The SPS to Hon'ble Vice -Chancellor, H.P.U

- 2. The SPS to Hon'ble Pro Vice- Chancellor, H.P.U
- 3. The Dean of Studies, H.P.U
- 4. The Dean Students' Welfare, H.P University, H.P.U
- 5. The Chief Warden, H.P.U
- 6. The Registrar, H.P. University H.P.U
- 5. Notice Board/ Guard File/ Website H.P. University